2016 HWIAC Division 2 Senior Boys Football Championship Summary

Nora Frances Henderson Huskies 9

otr. Team Time

Play

1% OP  :34  Austin Krasulja, 77 yard run

2" OP  3:40 Austin Krasulja, 1 yard run

3rd NFH 2:01 Robbie Brewer, 23 yard field goal
4" NFH 7:47 Tijan Saah, 1 yard run

4t OP  10:53 Devin Dallas, 11 yard field goal

TEAM STATS

Rushing (att.-yds.)
Passing Yards

- Team Losses

Net Offence

First Downs

Return Yards
Fumbles-Lost
Interceptions by
Turnover on Downs
Penalties-Yards

INDIVIDUAL STATS

Rushing (atts.-yds.)

Receiving (cat.-yds.)

Passing
(comp.-atts.-tds-int)

N F Henderson

31-186
14

-11
189

17

104
1-0

0

3
12-80

HUSKIES

Tijan Saah 19-110, td
Ruohullah Najibullah 9-59

Trey Hamilton 2-23
Tijan Saah 3-14

Tyler Moffat 5-14-0-1

VS.

Orchard Park Patriots

Convert

Devin Dallas
Devin Dallas
n/a

blocked

n/a

Orchard Park

34-241
37

0

278

17

37

1-0

1

1

7-72

PATRIOTS

Running

OP 7-0

OP 14-0
OP 14-3
OP 14-9
OP 17-9

Austin Krasulja 27-222, 2 tds

Brandon Dewyk 7-19

Subhan Malik 2-37

Matt Chuka 2-3-0-0
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