# 2016 HWIAC Division 2 Senior Boys Football Championship Summary

Nora Frances Henderson Huskies

9 **Orchard Park Patriots** vs.

17

<u>Qtr.</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Play</u>	<u>Convert</u>	Running
$1^{st}$	OP	:34	Austin Krasulja, 77 yard run	Devin Dallas	OP 7-0
$2^{nd}$	OP	3:40	Austin Krasulja, 1 yard run	Devin Dallas	OP 14-0
3 <sup>rd</sup>	NFH	2:01	Robbie Brewer, 23 yard field goal	n/a	OP 14-3
$4^{\text{th}}$	NFH	7:47	Tijan Saah, 1 yard run	blocked	OP 14-9
4 <sup>th</sup>	OP	10:53	Devin Dallas, 11 yard field goal	n/a	OP 17-9

## **TEAM STATS**

TEAM STATS		
	N F Henderson	<b>Orchard Park</b>
Rushing (attyds.)	31-186	34-241
Passing Yards	14	37
- Team Losses	-11	0
Net Offence	189	278
First Downs	17	17
Return Yards	104	37
Fumbles-Lost	1-0	1-0
Interceptions by	0	1
Turnover on Downs	3	1
Penalties-Yards	12-80	7-72

### **INDIVIDUAL STATS**

#### HUSKIES

## **PATRIOTS**

Rushing (attsyds.)	Tijan Saah 19-110, td Ruohullah Najibullah 9-59	Austin Krasulja 27-222, 2 tds Brandon Dewyk 7-19
Receiving (catyds.)	Trey Hamilton 2-23 Tijan Saah 3-14	Subhan Malik 2-37
Passing (compattstds-int)	Tyler Moffat 5-14-0-1	Matt Chuka 2-3-0-0

# © John Metcalfe. Appropriate credit would be appreciated please!!